
Bout 1 
Torsdag 15:00, Kulturcentrum Ebeneser 

mc  Frej Haar 
offerpoet  Olle Sundström  
slam master  David Zetterman 
bisittare  Marion Horney 

1. Carina Cefa Öhrlund, Huddinge 
2. Annie Olsson, Kalmar 
3. Elin Hagelberg, Norrbotten 
4. Emelie Nilsson, Stockholm 
5. Samuel Vinka, Umeå 
6. Chris Pettersson, Individuella 
7. Sissela Wasén, Jönköping 
8. Rachel Runesson, Göteborg 
9. Astrid Rimm, Uppsala 
10. Soulsaga, Gävleborg 
11. Alina Stubbfält, Malmö 

Bout 3 
Torsdag 17:00, Kulturcentrum Ebeneser 

mc  Josefin Şîlan Karlsson 
offerpoet  Marion Horney  
slam master  David Zetterman 
bisittare  Ingrid Stenlund 

1. Linnéa Kero, Norrbotten 
2. Gabriella Androgini, Kalmar 
3. Anna-Carin Pekkari, Individuella 
4. Rasmus Ström, Gävleborg 
5. Anders Petterson, Huddinge 
6. Anette Dahlin, Stockholm 
7. Alexander Pettersson, Malmö 
8. Toivo Tuma Niemi, Uppsala 
9. Maarit Juntunen, Umeå 
10. Louise Andersson, Jönköping 
11. Härja, Göteborg 

Bout 2 
Torsdag 15:00, Kulturens hus 

mc  Ronja Möller 
offerpoet  Andra Anna  
slam master  Joakim Jakobsson 
bisittare  Malin Gustavsson 

1. Josefin Karlsson, Göteborg 
2. Alexej Örn, Norrbotten 
3. Mark Sofin, Individuella 
4. Emelie Lindgren, Umeå 
5. Lena Staaf, Huddinge 
6. Melinda Carlsson, Gävleborg 
7. Dragan Smajovic, Malmö 
8. Christer Eriksson, Stockholm 
9. Maija Aganovic, Uppsala 
10. Anna Enbom, Kalmar 
11. Kim Österberg, Jönköping 

Bout 4 
Torsdag 17:00, Kulturens hus 

mc  Joakim Jakobsson 
offerpoet  Agnes Török  
slam master  Malin Gustavsson 
bisittare  Ronja Möller 

1. Johan Faith-Ell, Stockholm 
2. Olle Svalander, Göteborg 
3. Anja Eklund, Individuella 
4. Wilma-Saga Persson, Norrbotten 
5. Mike Melén, Umeå 
6. Benny Fröjd, Gävleborg 
7. Hjalmar Wittzell, Malmö 
8. Jonathan Kalil, Jönköping 
9. Amanda Forsman Sundell, Kalmar 
10. Agnes Haraldsson, Huddinge 
11. Anna Rebecca Skott, Uppsala 



Bout 5 
Torsdag 19:00, Kulturcentrum Ebeneser 

mc  Andra Anna 
offerpoet  Frej Haar  
slam master  David Zetterman 
bisittare  Ingrid Stenlund 

1. Alexander Pettersson, Malmö 
2. Rachel Runesson, Göteborg 
3. Amanda Forsman Sundell, Kalmar 
4. Anette Dahlin, Stockholm 
5. Toivo Tuma Niemi, Uppsala 
6. Melinda Carlsson, Gävleborg 
7. Anja Eklund, Individuella 
8. Alexej Örn, Norrbotten 
9. Sissela Wasén, Jönköping 
10. Lena Staaf, Huddinge 
11. Samuel Vinka, Umeå 

Bout 7 
Fredag 15:00, Kulturcentrum Ebeneser 

mc  Frej Haar 
offerpoet  Malin Gustavsson  
slam master  David Zetterman 
bisittare  Marion Horney 

1. Agnes Haraldsson, Huddinge 
2. Kim Österberg, Jönköping 
3. Rasmus Ström, Gävleborg 
4. Elin Hagelberg, Norrbotten 
5. Alina Stubbfält, Malmö 
6. Astrid Rimm, Uppsala 
7. Olle Svalander, Göteborg 
8. Anna-Carin Pekkari, Individuella 
9. Gabriella Androgini, Kalmar 
10. Emelie Lindgren, Umeå 
11. Johan Faith-Ell, Stockholm 

Bout 6 
Torsdag 19:00, Kulturens hus 

mc  Marion Horney 
offerpoet  Joakim Jakobsson  
slam master  Malin Gustavsson 
bisittare  Ronja Möller 

1. Benny Fröjd, Gävleborg 
2. Christer Eriksson, Stockholm 
3. Härja, Göteborg 
4. Maarit Juntunen, Umeå 
5. Wilma-Saga Persson, Norrbotten 
6. Carina Cefa Öhrlund, Huddinge 
7. Jonathan Kalil, Jönköping 
8. Maija Aganovic, Uppsala 
9. Dragan Smajovic, Malmö 
10. Chris Pettersson, Individuella 
11. Annie Olsson, Kalmar 

Bout 8 
Fredag 15:00, Kulturens hus 

mc  Saga Löved 
offerpoet  Linnea Huhta  
slam master  Joakim Jakobsson 
bisittare  Ronja Möller 

1. Anna Enbom, Kalmar 
2. Hjalmar Wittzell, Malmö 
3. Mark Sofin, Individuella 
4. Soulsaga, Gävleborg 
5. Emelie Nilsson, Stockholm 
6. Anna Rebecca Skott, Uppsala 
7. Josefin Karlsson, Göteborg 
8. Louise Andersson, Jönköping 
9. Mike Melén, Umeå 
10. Linnéa Kero, Norrbotten 
11. Anders Petterson, Huddinge 



Bout 9 
Fredag 17:00, Kulturcentrum Ebeneser 

mc  Andra Anna 
offerpoet  Ronja Möller  
slam master  David Zetterman 
bisittare  Linnea Huhta 

1. Louise Andersson, Jönköping 
2. Dragan Smajovic, Malmö 
3. Astrid Rimm, Uppsala 
4. Soulsaga, Gävleborg 
5. Maarit Juntunen, Umeå 
6. Johan Faith-Ell, Stockholm 
7. Gabriella Androgini, Kalmar 
8. Anja Eklund, Individuella 
9. Wilma-Saga Persson, Norrbotten 
10. Josefin Karlsson, Göteborg 
11. Carina Cefa Öhrlund, Huddinge 

Bout 11 
Fredag 19:00, Kulturcentrum Ebeneser 

mc  Ronja Möller 
offerpoet  Saga Löved  
slam master  Malin Gustavsson 
bisittare  Marion Horney 

1. Chris Pettersson, Individuella 
2. Sissela Wasén, Jönköping 
3. Emelie Lindgren, Umeå 
4. Härja, Göteborg 
5. Toivo Tuma Niemi, Uppsala 
6. Anna Enbom, Kalmar 
7. Agnes Haraldsson, Huddinge 
8. Alexej Örn, Norrbotten 
9. Hjalmar Wittzell, Malmö 
10. Emelie Nilsson, Stockholm 
11. Rasmus Ström, Gävleborg 

Lagfinal 
Lördag 17:00, Kulturens hus 

mc  Ronja Möller & Joakim Jakobsson 
offerpoet  Nya Gardet  
slam master  David Zetterman 
bisittare  Malin Gustavsson 

Bout 10 
Fredag 17:00, Kulturens hus 

mc  Josefin Şîlan Karlsson 
offerpoet  Hanna Haag  
slam master  Joakim Jakobsson 
bisittare  Ingrid Stenlund 

1. Samuel Vinka, Umeå 
2. Anna Rebecca Skott, Uppsala 
3. Anders Petterson, Huddinge 
4. Jonathan Kalil, Jönköping 
5. Annie Olsson, Kalmar 
6. Melinda Carlsson, Gävleborg 
7. Anna-Carin Pekkari, Individuella 
8. Christer Eriksson, Stockholm 
9. Olle Svalander, Göteborg 
10. Alexander Pettersson, Malmö 
11. Elin Hagelberg, Norrbotten 

Bout 12 
Fredag 19:00, Kulturens hus 

mc  David Zetterman 
offerpoet  Josefin Şîlan Karlsson  
slam master  Joakim Jakobsson 
bisittare  Ingrid Stenlund 

1. Maija Aganovic, Uppsala 
2. Alina Stubbfält, Malmö 
3. Lena Staaf, Huddinge 
4. Mike Melén, Umeå 
5. Kim Österberg, Jönköping 
6. Amanda Forsman Sundell, Kalmar 
7. Linnéa Kero, Norrbotten 
8. Rachel Runesson, Göteborg 
9. Anette Dahlin, Stockholm 
10. Benny Fröjd, Gävleborg 
11. Mark Sofin, Individuella 

Individuell final 
Lördag 20:00, Kulturens hus 

mc  Josefin Şîlan Karlsson & Rönn Zakrisson 
offerpoet  Ingrid Stenlund  
slam master  David Zetterman 
bisittare  Joakim Jakobsson


